



2014 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
15UT01
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	HOT IRON		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION		DRM		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020	CONTRACT PAY ITEMS															
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,908.10	\$ 155,908.10	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 232,977.03	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 33,245.32	\$ 33,245.32	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 47,128.00	\$ 47,128.00	\$ 47,128.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 35,493.33	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
01500	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL															
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 4,846.63	\$ 4,846.63	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,507.00	\$ 10,507.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 4,846.63	\$ 9,025.91	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
01510	TRAFFIC CONTROL															
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 47,611.36	\$ 47,611.36	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 43,459.09	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	1,700	\$ 8.44	\$ 14,348.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 9.86	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 1,253.30	\$ 1,253.30	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 1,075.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
01510.04	SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER STRIPE	LF	1,900	\$ 0.52	\$ 988.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.66	\$ 0.50	\$ 950.00
01510.07	SOLID WHITE STACKING LANE STRIPE	LF	80	\$ 1.05	\$ 84.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 112.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.24	\$ 0.65	\$ 52.00
01510.12	STOP BARS	LF	310	\$ 1.10	\$ 341.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 387.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 387.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 434.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.20	\$ 372.00
01510.13	TURN ARROW	EA	4	\$ 49.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50.88	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
01510.14	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING STRIPES	EA	38	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32.31	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00
01510.17	CURB PAINT	LF	100	\$ 1.54	\$ 154.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 185.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1.54	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
02050	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS															
02050.01	REMOVE END OF LINE PLUG	EA	1	\$ 196.69	\$ 196.69	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 143.65	\$ 143.65	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 143.65	\$ 247.59	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	250	\$ 4.82	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 6.89	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
02050.05	REMOVE EXISTING FITTING	EA	6	\$ 266.19	\$ 1,597.14	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 861.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 143.50	\$ 257.42	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
02050.06	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$ 199.20	\$ 1,394.40	\$ 132.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 199.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 125.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
02050.07	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 429.05	\$ 1,716.20	\$ 258.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 286.75	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 393.45	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	8	\$ 214.52	\$ 1,716.16	\$ 129.60	\$ 1,036.80	\$ 191.25	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 129.60	\$ 196.34	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
02050.11 SP	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MAIN	LF	530	\$ 8.62	\$ 4,568.60	\$ 9.60	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 8.51	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,240.00
02050.12	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	35	\$ 778.44	\$ 28,023.84	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 644.25	\$ 23,183.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 755.67	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,800.00
02050.16	ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$ 657.05	\$ 1,971.15	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 3,459.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 885.01	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
02050.18	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN	LF	800	\$ 14.47	\$ 11,576.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 14.77	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,000.00
02050.20	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	10	\$ 441.44	\$ 4,414.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 597.78	\$ 5,977.80	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 441.44	\$ 559.81	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
02050.21	INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG	EA	40	\$ 124.45	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 186.75	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 124.45	\$ 212.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
02050.22	REMOVE TREE	EA	8	\$ 629.50	\$ 5,036.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 820.25	\$ 6,562.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 629.50	\$ 783.69	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
02050.23	REMOVE BUSH	EA	10	\$ 146.52	\$ 1,465.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82.05	\$ 820.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 82.05	\$ 157.14	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
02050.24	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	200	\$ 3.47	\$ 694.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 5.31	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
02050.25 SP	REMOVE BOX BEAM GAUDDRAIL	LF	70	\$ 8.73	\$ 611.10	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 721.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
02050.26 SP	REMOVE BOLLARD	EA	2	\$ 168.80	\$ 337.60	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 192.95	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
02075	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE															
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	20,900	\$ 4.45	\$ 93,005.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 99,275.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 48,697.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 131,670.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2.33	\$ 4.46	\$ 4.50	\$ 94,050.00
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4,700	\$ 5.48	\$ 25,756.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 36,425.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 19,270.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 4.10	\$ 5.77	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	7,000	\$ 1.43	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,500.00
02075.05	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	2,800	\$ 1.54	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.67	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	2,400	\$ 4.41	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,200.00
02075.08	REMOVAL OF MONOLITHIC CURB & GUTTER WITH SIDEWALK	LF	430	\$ 5.04	\$ 2,167.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,407.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 7.57	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,870.00
02075.09	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	320	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,395.20	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.34	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00
02075.10	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SF	830	\$ 2.39	\$ 1,983.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,697.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 664.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.94	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,150.00
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	2,300	\$ 2.16	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 3,151.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 2.02	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,350.00
02075.12	REMOVAL OF RETAINING WALL	LF	150	\$ 10.44	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 12.99	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
02075.14	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	400	\$ 7.07	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 544.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 6.16	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
02075.16 SP	REMOVE CURB	LF	140	\$ 5.52	\$ 772.80	\$ 16.75	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 6.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
02210	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT															
02210.02	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	CY	810	\$ 7.82	\$ 6,334.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 8,545.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 19.09	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,200.00
02210.03	REJECTED MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	1,000	\$ 11.10	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 10.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
02210.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL	CY	4,800	\$ 9.53	\$ 45,744.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 9.15	\$ 13.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,000.00
02210.06	IMPORTED BORROW (SAND)	CY	1,000	\$ 12.89	\$ 12,890.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 15.64	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 12.89	\$ 20.32	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
02210.0718	18" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	25,000	\$ 7.65	\$ 191,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 8.16	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 7.00	\$ 175,000.00
02210.0818	18" SUBGRADE PROCESSING FOR PATCH	SY	660	\$ 12.24	\$ 8,074.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 6,303.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 12.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,880.00
02220	TRENCH EXCAVATION															
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	1/4 HR	40	\$ 88.67	\$ 3,546.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 111.79	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	330	\$ 147.81	\$ 48,777.30	\$ 132.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 139.95	\$ 46,183.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 217.44	\$ 175.00	\$ 57,750.00
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	250	\$ 277.14	\$ 72,056.40	\$ 162.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 101,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 245.29	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,000.00



2014 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
15UT01
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	HOT IRON		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION		DRM		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02225	TRENCH BACKFILL															
02225.01	INSTALL TYPE 1 PIPE BEDDING	TON	1,900	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 19.35	\$ 36,765.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17.59	\$ 18.00	\$ 34,200.00
02225.02	INSTALL TYPE 2 PIPE BEDDING	TON	1,800	\$ 35.50	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 71,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 38.58	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00
02225.04	INSTALL CEMENT TREATED FILL PIPE SADDLE	EA	20	\$ 919.21	\$ 18,384.20	\$ 534.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 1,085.65	\$ 21,713.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 1,009.72	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
02225.05 SP	INSTALL CEMENT TREATED FILL SERVICE CONNECTION SADDLE	EA	150	\$ 216.49	\$ 32,473.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 207.87	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00
02231	AGGREGATE SUB-BASE AND BASE COURSES															
02231.014	4" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	510	\$ 12.16	\$ 6,201.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12.77	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,140.00
02231.016	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	14,000	\$ 11.08	\$ 155,120.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 179,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 11.08	\$ 12.16	\$ 12.00	\$ 168,000.00
02231.017	7" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	12,400	\$ 13.21	\$ 163,804.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 164,300.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 200,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 161,200.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.92	\$ 14.00	\$ 173,600.00
02280	TOPSOIL															
02280.01	PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	350	\$ 20.23	\$ 7,080.50	\$ 22.25	\$ 7,787.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.43	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,400.00
02280.03	STOCKPILE TOPSOIL	CY	350	\$ 17.55	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 27.75	\$ 9,712.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 13.14	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,400.00
02511	PAVEMENT REHABILITATION															
02511.03	ROTMILLING EDGE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	290	\$ 6.82	\$ 1,977.80	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,247.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 7.77	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,540.00
02512	PLANT MIX PAVEMENT															
02512.014.5	4.5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	8,900	\$ 26.40	\$ 234,960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 258,100.00	\$ 30.15	\$ 268,335.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 302,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 29.89	\$ 30.00	\$ 267,000.00
02512.015.5	5.5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	5,700	\$ 31.35	\$ 178,695.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 193,800.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 203,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 35.25	\$ 36.00	\$ 205,200.00
02512.016	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	SY	550	\$ 56.54	\$ 31,097.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 56.54	\$ 63.76	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00
02512.022	2" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	290	\$ 18.70	\$ 5,423.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 5,945.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 6,191.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 21.14	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,960.00
02512.024	4" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	190	\$ 47.85	\$ 9,091.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 10,374.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 53.68	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,960.00
02512.026	6" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PATCH	SY	410	\$ 54.45	\$ 22,324.50	\$ 59.50	\$ 24,395.00	\$ 62.15	\$ 25,481.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 54.45	\$ 61.28	\$ 63.00	\$ 25,830.00
02520	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT															
02520.015	5" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING	SY	9,300	\$ 44.35	\$ 412,455.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 50.20	\$ 466,860.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 548,700.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48.39	\$ 50.00	\$ 465,000.00
02520.017	7" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING	SY	650	\$ 46.55	\$ 30,257.50	\$ 49.25	\$ 32,012.50	\$ 52.85	\$ 34,381.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 43,525.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 46.55	\$ 53.91	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00
02520.025	5" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PATCH	SY	140	\$ 48.44	\$ 6,781.60	\$ 51.25	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 7,588.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 48.44	\$ 53.97	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00
02528	CONCRETE CURBS AND COMBINED CURBS AND GUTTERS															
02528.0130	INSTALL NEW 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	1,000	\$ 24.20	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 23.50	\$ 29.23	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00
02528.0230	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	1,700	\$ 24.20	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 66,640.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 24.20	\$ 32.35	\$ 34.00	\$ 57,800.00
02528.0430	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	400	\$ 24.20	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 58.14	\$ 23,256.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 58.14	\$ 24.20	\$ 42.77	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00
02528.066	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 6" CURB	LF	140	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
02530	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB RETURN FILLETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MISCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION															
02530.014	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	9,200	\$ 4.95	\$ 45,616.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 59,340.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 4.95	\$ 5.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 55,200.00
02530.016	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SF	1,300	\$ 6.88	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 11,830.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 6.75	\$ 7.58	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,450.00
02530.046	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	SF	840	\$ 6.91	\$ 5,804.40	\$ 9.75	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 6.91	\$ 10.24	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,850.00
02530.056	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON (6")	SF	2,600	\$ 6.88	\$ 17,928.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 6.88	\$ 9.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,200.00
02530.078	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (8")	SF	2,500	\$ 7.71	\$ 19,275.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 7.71	\$ 11.42	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00
02530.098	INSTALL REPLACEMENT CURB RETURN FILLET (6")	SF	910	\$ 7.14	\$ 6,497.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 7.14	\$ 11.04	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,920.00
02530.10	INSTALL SPLASH PAN FOR FIRE HYDRANT	SF	70	\$ 7.70	\$ 539.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 1,179.50	\$ 11.20	\$ 784.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 7.70	\$ 12.44	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00
02530.125	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (5")	SF	1,260	\$ 8.75	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 22,932.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 8.75	\$ 14.68	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,380.00
02530.135	INSTALL MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (5")	SF	1,260	\$ 6.52	\$ 8,215.20	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 18,585.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 11,648.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 6.52	\$ 10.47	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,820.00
02530.14 SP	INSTALL CONCRETE STAIRS	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,952.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02570	ADJUSTING STREET FIXTURES															
02570.01	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 728.79	\$ 728.79	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 654.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
02570.04	ADJUST STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$ 637.63	\$ 637.63	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 674.42	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
02570.05	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 195.10	\$ 195.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 473.53	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
02570.13	ADJUST ELECTRICAL PULL BOX	EA	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 117.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 490.63	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
02645	FIRE HYDRANTS															
02645.01	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	EA	4	\$ 5,191.20	\$ 20,764.80	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,191.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4,011.55	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
02665	WATER DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYSTEM															
02665.014	INSTALL 4" WATER MAIN	LF	140	\$ 31.69	\$ 4,436.60	\$ 35.25	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 22.80	\$ 29.94	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,640.00
02665.016	INSTALL 6" WATER MAIN	LF	160	\$ 34.01	\$ 5,441.60	\$ 37.60	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 3,704.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 37.60	\$ 23.15	\$ 32.49	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00
02665.018	INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN	LF	1,500	\$ 32.03	\$ 48,045.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 26.85	\$ 40,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 30.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00
02665.028	INSTALL 8" END OF LINE PLUG	EA	2	\$ 332.93	\$ 665.86	\$ 276.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 378.50	\$ 757.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 356.86	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
02665.03884	INSTALL 6" x 8" x 4" TEE	EA	4	\$ 742.50	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 669.75	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 683.06	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
02665.03886	INSTALL 8" x 6" x 6" TEE	EA	5	\$ 736.63	\$ 3,683.15	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 717.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 736.63	\$ 690.00	\$ 718.68	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
02665.03888	INSTALL 8" x 8" x 6" TEE	EA	5	\$ 802.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 778.50	\$ 3,892.50	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 762.63	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
02665.0542	INSTALL 4" x 2" REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 529.09	\$ 1,587.27	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 240.25	\$ 720.75	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 629.09	\$ 240.25	\$ 459.84	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
02665.0566	INSTALL 8" x 6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 557.32	\$ 557.32	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 460.50	\$ 460.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 533.21	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00



2014 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
15UT01
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	HOT IRON		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION		DRM		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02665.098	INSTALL 8" x 90" ELBOW	EA	1	\$ 630.66	\$ 630.66	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 589.50	\$ 589.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 630.66	\$ 555.00	\$ 593.79	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
02665.114	INSTALL 4" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 984.84	\$ 3,939.36	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,127.25	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 984.84	\$ 1,195.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
02665.116	INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	EA	6	\$ 1,135.43	\$ 6,812.58	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 1,268.75	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,135.43	\$ 1,493.55	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
02665.118	INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	EA	15	\$ 1,561.22	\$ 23,418.30	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 25,755.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 1,561.22	\$ 2,027.06	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00
02665.151	INSTALL 1" WATER SERVICE	LF	140	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 5,768.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 33.55	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
02665.16	INSTALL TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$ 4,450.42	\$ 4,450.42	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,934.50	\$ 6,934.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,095.23	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02665.18	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	10	\$ 983.14	\$ 9,831.40	\$ 384.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,131.79	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
02665.21	RAISING OR LOWERING WATER LINE	LF	40	\$ 131.41	\$ 5,256.40	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 133.90	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 133.90	\$ 66.00	\$ 101.58	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
02700	SANITARY SEWER SYSTEMS															
02700.018	INSTALL 8" SANITARY SEWER	LF	6,200	\$ 43.93	\$ 272,366.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 256,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43.61	\$ 55.00	\$ 341,000.00
02700.0110	INSTALL 10" SANITARY SEWER	LF	2,600	\$ 35.69	\$ 92,794.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 115,440.00	\$ 25.05	\$ 65,130.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25.05	\$ 40.04	\$ 60.00	\$ 156,000.00
02700.0112	INSTALL 12" SANITARY SEWER	LF	60	\$ 71.35	\$ 6,421.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 34.50	\$ 49.96	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00
02700.0115	INSTALL 15" SANITARY SEWER	LF	20	\$ 87.34	\$ 1,746.80	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 68.34	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
02700.03	INSTALL BASIC SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (5' DEPTH)	EA	43	\$ 2,982.29	\$ 128,238.47	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 115,068.00	\$ 3,185.50	\$ 136,976.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 3,335.95	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 133,300.00
02700.04	INSTALL ADDITIONAL SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE DEPTH	VF	100	\$ 209.80	\$ 20,980.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 294.50	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 294.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 249.58	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
02700.09 SP	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MAIN	EA	20	\$ 744.66	\$ 14,893.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 1,027.17	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
02700.10	CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 1,290.15	\$ 2,580.30	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,141.04	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
02700.124	4" EXTEND & RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	2,000	\$ 42.31	\$ 84,620.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 38.23	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00
02700.126	6" EXTEND & RECONNECT EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	110	\$ 43.22	\$ 4,754.20	\$ 50.70	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 5,087.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 43.22	\$ 47.54	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00
02700.144	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	7	\$ 249.13	\$ 1,743.91	\$ 159.60	\$ 1,117.20	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 159.60	\$ 220.18	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
02700.146	6" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CLEANOUT	EA	4	\$ 288.97	\$ 1,155.88	\$ 200.40	\$ 801.60	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.40	\$ 294.59	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
02700.15	CASING PIPE - JACKING OR BORING	LF	20	\$ 185.56	\$ 3,711.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 58.75	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 185.56	\$ 58.75	\$ 121.08	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
02700.17 SP	INSTALL PIPE INSULATION (INVERTED "U")	LF	800	\$ 37.19	\$ 29,752.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 27.62	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00
02700.18 SP	INSTALL PIPE INSULATION (VERTICAL)	LF	1,200	\$ 12.26	\$ 14,712.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 50,520.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 42.10	\$ 3.25	\$ 15.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
02725	STORM DRAINS, TRICKLE CHANNELS AND CULVERTS															
02725.0115	INSTALL 15" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	1,400	\$ 53.40	\$ 74,760.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 55.90	\$ 78,260.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 53.18	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,000.00
02725.0118	INSTALL 18" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	610	\$ 55.50	\$ 33,855.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 29,646.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,870.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 53.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,750.00
02725.0124	INSTALL 24" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	100	\$ 61.17	\$ 6,117.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 60.82	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
02725.0146	INSTALL 48" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	30	\$ 165.88	\$ 4,976.40	\$ 164.40	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 199.50	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 199.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 166.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00
02725.0130	INSTALL 60" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	20	\$ 252.64	\$ 5,052.80	\$ 201.60	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 230.31	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00
02725.022818	INSTALL 28"x18" ARCH RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS A-II)	LF	400	\$ 93.63	\$ 37,452.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 102.25	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 102.92	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00
02725.023622	INSTALL 36"x22" ARCH RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS A-II)	LF	40	\$ 141.59	\$ 5,663.60	\$ 115.20	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 141.59	\$ 80.00	\$ 117.45	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
02725.024427	INSTALL 44"x27" ARCH RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS A-II)	LF	20	\$ 183.37	\$ 3,667.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 156.22	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00
02725.025131	INSTALL 51"x31" ARCH RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE (CLASS A-II)	LF	20	\$ 248.76	\$ 4,975.20	\$ 165.60	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 207.75	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 248.76	\$ 165.60	\$ 200.03	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00
02725.044	INSTALL 4" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	20	\$ 39.03	\$ 780.60	\$ 17.40	\$ 348.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00</					



2014 SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT
15UT01
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	HOT IRON		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION		DRM		MOUNTAIN VIEW BUILDING		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
02695.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	2,500	\$ 3.51	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
02900	LANDSCAPING															
02900.03	INSTALL TREE	EA	4	\$ 788.71	\$ 3,154.84	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 753.25	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 788.71	\$ 700.00	\$ 740.49	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
02900.04	INSTALL BUSH	EA	24	\$ 136.78	\$ 3,282.72	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 136.78	\$ 72.00	\$ 101.01	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00
02900.06	HYDROSEEDING	SF	13,000	\$ 0.84	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.72	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,600.00
02900.07	SODDING	SF	5,000	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500.00
02900.09	INSTALL FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	200	\$ 20.63	\$ 4,126.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20.63	\$ 23.78	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
02900.17	INSTALL MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	400	\$ 56.14	\$ 22,456.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 57.41	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00
02900.21 SP	SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	EA	15	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 627.50	\$ 9,412.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 619.38	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
02900.23 SP	LANDSCAPING ROCK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SF	200	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 9.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
02900.24 SP	PLANTER BOX REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,363.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16000	ELECTRICAL															
16000.0130	30" DEEP TRENCHING	LF	260	\$ 5.78	\$ 1,502.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 3.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00
16000.022	INSTALL 2" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT	LF	280	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,187.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 910.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.77	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00
16000.09	INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX	EA	1	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 357.75	\$ 357.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 359.94	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16000.15	REMOVE RESIDENTIAL LUMINAIRE	EA	2	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,738.75	\$ 3,477.50	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,467.19	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
16000.17	INSTALL RESIDENTIAL LUMINAIRE	EA	2	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 2,259.50	\$ 4,519.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 1,952.68	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$ 3,925,882.44		\$ 4,001,865.20		\$ 4,137,667.00		\$ 4,983,737.00					\$ 4,350,169.00